&

Update Results

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Rebate
TASK = Application Received

STATUS = Approved

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Rebate
TASK = Application Received

STATUS = Denied

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Water Permit

TASK = Permit Issuance
STATUS = Issued

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Water Permit

TASK = Review
STATUS = Denied

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Waiver

TASK = Permit Issuance
STATUS = Issued

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Distribution System

TASK = Permit Issuance
STATUS = Issued

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Distribution System

TASK = Review
STATUS = Denied

RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Hydrant

TASK = Permit Issuance
STATUS = Issued

From Date >= 9/20/2024
To Date <= 10/14/2024

Appealable Decisions - Permits and Rebates

Monterey Pennisula Water Management District (MPWMD)

5 Harris Court, Bldg. G., Post Office Box 85

Appeal applications are available at the District Office. Fees are required to accept an appeal.

PRIMARY =Y
PRIMARY = Y

Date of
Record ID Decision
WP043226- ¢,50/2024

1

WP044241 |9/20/2024

WP044250 9/20/2024

WP044257 9/23/2024

MPWMD Appealable Decisions

The ability to appeal these items ends 21 days from the date of the decision

Decision

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Type

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Property Address

5800 Carmel
Valley Rd
Carmel Valley,
CA 93924

1048 Paradise
Park Road
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

8596 Carmel
Valley Road
Carmel, CA
93923

150 San
Bernabe Dr
Monterey, CA
93940

APN

015251044000

007132004000

169161034000

001453023000

Owner(s) Name

Ross Arnold & Erin Tarr Arnold

The Bayless Family Living Trust, dated July
15, 2013 restated October 31, 2023

The IMS Trust, dated June 19, 2023

Thomas Mead Jamison & Sarah Townsley
Norman
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WP036605-

1

WP044273

WP044261

WP044268

WP044271

WP044276

WP044278

WP044274

WP-22415-
3

WP41783-2

WP044291

WP044067

WP044275

WP044290

WP044145-

1

9/23/2024

9/23/2024

9/24/2024

9/24/2024

9/24/2024

9/24/2024

9/24/2024

9/24/2024

9/25/2024

9/25/2024

9/25/2024

9/25/2024

9/26/2024

9/26/2024

9/26/2024

9/26/2024

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Waiver

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

1035 Lost
Barranca Rd
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

12 Aliso Road
Carmel Valley,
CA 93924

4008 El Bosque
Dr Pebble
Beach, CA
93953

420 Sinex
Avenue Pacific
Grove, CA
93950

47 Encina Dr
Carmel Valley,
CA 93923

1179 Arroyo
Drive Pebble
Beach, CA
93953

224 Punta Del
Monte Carmel
Valley, CA
93924

1306 Chamisal
WY Pebble
Beach, CA
93953

Lincoln St 2 SE
12th Ave
Carmel-by-the-
Sea, CA 93921

224 Punta Del
Monte Carmel
Valley, CA
93924

24275 Via
Malpaso
Carmel, CA
93923

565 13 English
Ave #13
Monterey, CA
93940

113 2nd ST
Pacific Grove,
CA 93950

1169 Shaffer St
Seaside, CA
93955

7523 Fawn
Court Carmel,
CA 93923

Camino Real,
10NE of 4th Ave

007141011000

189071021000

008112002000

006535013000

187041031000

007531023000

189441003000

008081018000

010171013000

189441003000

259101066000

013144013000

006223002000

012381047000

169411002000

010232027000

The Boniols Family Trust Established
September 21, 1979

The Loewy Living Trust Dated April 6, 1992,
as amended and restated on May 24, 2018

First Foundation Bank Trust

The John and Sarah Paff Trust dated January
25, 2006

27380 Schulte Road LLC

The Richard R. Magnuson, Jr., Separate
Property Trust dated November 24, 2014

Lisa Calnon

CARTER COLIN & NOREEN ROCHE CARTER
TRS

The J7H TRUST under agreement dated June
3, 2022

Lisa Calnon

The Miller Trust

Melody Burgess

The Vance Garland and Grace Ellen Garland
2008 Trust

The Kurt and Juliette Ferguson Revocable

Living Trust dated April 10, 2010 and
restated July 1, 2014

The Kenyon Trust

The Montgomery 2004 Trust dated April 23,
2004
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WP041953-

1

WP044295

WP043088-

1

WP041429-

1

WP044236

WP044153

WP044298

WP044283

WP044246

WP043612

WP043608

HMP2024-
068

WP041842-

1
WP044305

WP044301

WP044230

9/26/2024

9/27/2024

9/30/2024

9/30/2024

10/1/2024

10/1/2024

10/2/2024

10/2/2024

10/2/2024

10/2/2024

10/2/2024

10/3/2024

10/3/2024

10/3/2024

10/3/2024

10/3/2024

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Carmel-by-the-
Sea, CA 93921

4 Oak Knoll Way

Carmel-by-the-
Sea, CA 93921

Santa Fe St, 5
SW of 5th Ave
Carmel-by-the-
Sea, CA 93921

25340 Vista Del
Pinos Carmel,
CA 93923

1033 Egan
Avenue Pacific
Grove, CA
93950

899 Colton
Street
Monterey, CA
93940

58 La Rancheria

Rd Carmel, CA
93924

596 Lopez
Avenue
Seaside, CA
93955

11 Ring Lane
Carmel Valley,
CA 93924

580 Scott St
Monterey, CA
93940

1066 Spyglass
Woods Drive
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

1066 Spyglass
Woods Drive
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

Monterey
County

3975 Rhonda
Road Pebble
Beach, CA
93953

1427 Lisbon Ln
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

9 Woodside Pl
Carmel, CA
93924

1044 Rodeo Rd
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

009201008000

010092004000

015061008000

006121018000

001474023000

187121036000

011355042000

187081030000

001362018000

008023002000

008023002000

000000000005

008031033000

008601008000

187421012000

007323022000

The Linfesty Family Trust UTA dated
December 21, 2007

The Gustaveson Family Trust

Matthew Allen Wetzel & Gleidy Wetzel

The Brubaker Family Trust, dated January
22, 2021

Redwood Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited
Liability Company

Adam Kowalski & Angela Huntley

Lynn Herbert

The Conrad Family Trust for the Benefit of
James R. Conrad and Sally J. Conrad and
their Issue Under Instrument dated July 30,
1990

The Fuller Family Trust dated January 21,
2000

The Yuqing & Hong Zhao Fam Trust dated
August 30, 2023

The Yuging & Hong Zhao Fam Trust dated
August 30, 2023

PG&E

The Vicencio Family Trust, dated June 12,
2000

The Etcheverry Family 2014 Living Trust
dated April 3, 2014

Timothy Stephen Albert & Shelley Ann Sousa
Albert

Michelle C Suchy
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WP044229

WP044178

WP041663-

1

WP044292

WP044294

HMP2024-
069

HMP2024-
071

HMP2024-
070

WP044152

WP041544-
1

WP044216

WP044302

HMP2024-
072

WP044320

WP044297

10/3/2024

10/3/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/4/2024

10/7/2024

10/7/2024

10/7/2024

10/7/2024

10/8/2024

10/9/2024

10/9/2024

10/9/2024

10/10/2024

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Issued

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

Water
Permit

1044 Rodeo Rd
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

9975 Eddy Road
Carmel Valley,
CA 93924

26195 Scenic
Rd Carmel, CA
93923

1357 Military
Avenue
Seaside, CA
93955

NE Cnr Sterling
Way & Perry
Newberry Way
Carmel-by-the-
Sea, CA 93921

2 100 Upper
Ragsdale Dr
Monterey, CA
93940

601 Wave St.
#100 Monterey,
CA 93940

Larkin St btwn
Madison St and
Scott St
Monterey, CA
93940

26365 Riverside
Place Carmel,
CA 93923

3202 Del Ciervo
Rd Pebble
Beach, CA
93953

25686 Flanders
Place Carmel,
CA 93923

2869 Forest
Lodge Road
Pebble Beach,
CA 93953

Carmel Valley
Road & Via Los
Tulares Carmel
Valley, CA
93924

1008 Hamilton
Avenue AV
Seaside, CA
93955

NW Cnr Forest
and Mountain
View Carmel-
by-the-Sea, CA
93921

007323022000

169091055000

009422032000

011031008000

009162025000

259221001000

000000000002

000000000002

009541002000

008361029000

015093008000

007181010000

000000000005

012274012000

010042008000

Michelle C. Suchy

The Diane E. and Jeffrey M. Wilson Family
Trust

26195 Scenic Holdings, LLC, a California
Limited Liability Company

Norman Christopher Bassett & Brianna Leigh
Bassett

Tony Das & Bernice Das

Community Hospital Properties

City of Monterey

City of Monterey

The Hill Family Trust

The Pamela Jill Wetton 2016 Irrevocable Gift
Trust dated November 4, 2016 and the Todd
Kinosian 2016 Irrevocable Gift Trust dated
November 4, 2016

Herman Fickewirth & Miriam Fickewirth

ambianceinteriors@sbcglobal.net

County of Monterey

Shambhu Shrestha & Surya R. Shrestha

Bradley Lidge & Lindsay Lidge
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26099 Dichro
Drive Carmel, |009282015000 |Craig Pernick & Kelly Cloutier
CA 93923

1227 Ocean
Water |View Boulevard
Permit |Pacific Grove,
CA 93950

25 FORD RD
Water |CARMEL
Permit |VALLEY, CA

93924

Water

WP044304 | 10/10/2024 Issued |

WP044323 (10/10/2024 |Issued 006012006000 |Robert Scott

WP044325 10/11/2024 |Issued 187421002000 |Carmel Valley Community Center
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