RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Rebate TASK = Application Received STATUS = Approved RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Rebate TASK = Application Received STATUS = Denied RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Water Permit TASK = Permit Issuance STATUS = Issued RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Water Permit TASK = Review STATUS = Denied RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Waiver TASK = Permit Issuance STATUS = Issued RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Distribution System TASK = Permit Issuance STATUS = Issued RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Distribution System TASK = Review STATUS = Denied RECORD_TYPE_SUBTYPE = Hydrant TASK = Permit Issuance STATUS = Issued From Date >= 9/20/2024 To Date <= 10/14/2024 PRIMARY_ = Y PRIMARY_ = Y

Appealable Decisions - Permits and Rebates

Monterey Pennisula Water Management District (MPWMD) 5 Harris Court, Bldg. G., Post Office Box 85

Appeal applications are available at the District Office. Fees are required to accept an appeal.

MPWMD Appealable Decisions

The ability to appeal these items ends 21 days from the date of the decision

Record ID	Date of Decision	Decision	Туре	Property Address	APN	Owner(s) Name
WP043226- 1	9/20/2024	Issued	Water Permit	5800 Carmel Valley Rd Carmel Valley, CA 93924	015251044000	Ross Arnold & Erin Tarr Arnold
<u>WP044241</u>	9/20/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1048 Paradise Park Road Pebble Beach, CA 93953	007132004000	The Bayless Family Living Trust, dated July 15, 2013 restated October 31, 2023
<u>WP044250</u>	9/20/2024	Issued	Water Permit	8596 Carmel Valley Road Carmel, CA 93923	169161034000	The IMS Trust, dated June 19, 2023
<u>WP044257</u>	9/23/2024	Issued	Water Permit	150 San Bernabe Dr Monterey, CA 93940	001453023000	Thomas Mead Jamison & Sarah Townsley Norman

<u>'P044145-</u>	9/26/2024	Issued	Water Permit	Camino Real, 10NE of 4th Ave	010232027000	The Montgomery 2004 Trust dated April 23, 2004
VP044290	9/26/2024	Issued	Water Permit	7523 Fawn Court Carmel, CA 93923	169411002000	The Kenyon Trust
WP044275	9/26/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1169 Shaffer St Seaside, CA 93955	012381047000	The Kurt and Juliette Ferguson Revocable Living Trust dated April 10, 2010 and restated July 1, 2014
<u>VP044067</u>	9/26/2024	Issued	Water Permit	113 2nd ST Pacific Grove, CA 93950	006223002000	The Vance Garland and Grace Ellen Garland 2008 Trust
WP044291	9/25/2024	Issued	Water Permit	565 13 English Ave #13 Monterey, CA 93940	013144013000	Melody Burgess
WP41783-2	9/25/2024	Issued	Water Permit	24275 Via Malpaso Carmel, CA 93923	259101066000	The Miller Trust
WP-22415- 3	9/25/2024	Issued	Water Permit	224 Punta Del Monte Carmel Valley, CA 93924	189441003000	Lisa Calnon
WP044274	9/25/2024	Issued	Water Permit	Lincoln St 2 SE 12th Ave Carmel-by-the- Sea, CA 93921	010171013000	The J7H TRUST under agreement dated June 3, 2022
MP607	9/24/2024	Issued	Waiver	1306 Chamisal WY Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008081018000	CARTER COLIN & NOREEN ROCHE CARTER TRS
WP044278	9/24/2024	Issued	Water Permit	224 Punta Del Monte Carmel Valley, CA 93924	189441003000	Lisa Calnon
WP044276	9/24/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1179 Arroyo Drive Pebble Beach, CA 93953	007531023000	The Richard R. Magnuson, Jr., Separate Property Trust dated November 24, 2014
WP044271	9/24/2024	Issued	Water Permit	47 Encina Dr Carmel Valley, CA 93923	187041031000	27380 Schulte Road LLC
WP044268	9/24/2024	Issued	Water Permit	420 Sinex Avenue Pacific Grove, CA 93950	006535013000	The John and Sarah Paff Trust dated January 25, 2006
WP044261	9/24/2024	Issued	Water Permit	4008 El Bosque Dr Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008112002000	First Foundation Bank Trust
WP044273	9/23/2024	Issued	Water Permit	12 Aliso Road Carmel Valley, CA 93924	189071021000	The Loewy Living Trust Dated April 6, 1992, as amended and restated on May 24, 2018
WP036605- 1	9/23/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1035 Lost Barranca Rd Pebble Beach, CA 93953	007141011000	The Boniols Family Trust Established September 21, 1979

				Carmel-by-the- Sea, CA 93921		
WP041953- 1	9/26/2024	Issued	Water Permit	4 Oak Knoll Way Carmel-by-the- Sea, CA 93921	009201008000	The Linfesty Family Trust UTA dated December 21, 2007
WP044295	9/27/2024	Issued	Water Permit	Santa Fe St, 5 SW of 5th Ave Carmel-by-the- Sea, CA 93921	010092004000	The Gustaveson Family Trust
WP043088- 1	9/30/2024	Issued	Water Permit	25340 Vista Del Pinos Carmel, CA 93923	015061008000	Matthew Allen Wetzel & Gleidy Wetzel
WP041429- 1	9/30/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1033 Egan Avenue Pacific Grove, CA 93950	006121018000	The Brubaker Family Trust, dated January 22, 2021
WP044236	10/1/2024	Issued	Water Permit	899 Colton Street Monterey, CA 93940	001474023000	Redwood Holdings, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company
WP044153	10/1/2024	Issued	Water Permit	58 La Rancheria Rd Carmel, CA 93924	187121036000	Adam Kowalski & Angela Huntley
WP044298	10/2/2024	Issued	Water Permit	596 Lopez Avenue Seaside, CA 93955	011355042000	Lynn Herbert
WP044283	10/2/2024	Issued	Water Permit	11 Ring Lane Carmel Valley, CA 93924	187081030000	The Conrad Family Trust for the Benefit of James R. Conrad and Sally J. Conrad and their Issue Under Instrument dated July 30, 1990
WP044246	10/2/2024	Issued	Water Permit	580 Scott St Monterey, CA 93940	001362018000	The Fuller Family Trust dated January 21, 2000
WP043612	10/2/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1066 Spyglass Woods Drive Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008023002000	The Yuqing & Hong Zhao Fam Trust dated August 30, 2023
WP043608	10/2/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1066 Spyglass Woods Drive Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008023002000	The Yuqing & Hong Zhao Fam Trust dated August 30, 2023
HMP2024- 068	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	Monterey County	00000000005	PG&E
WP041842- 1	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	3975 Rhonda Road Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008031033000	The Vicencio Family Trust, dated June 12, 2000
WP044305	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1427 Lisbon Ln Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008601008000	The Etcheverry Family 2014 Living Trust dated April 3, 2014
WP044301	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	9 Woodside Pl Carmel, CA 93924	187421012000	Timothy Stephen Albert & Shelley Ann Sousa Albert
WP044230	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1044 Rodeo Rd Pebble Beach, CA 93953	007323022000	Michelle C Suchy

WP044229	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1044 Rodeo Rd Pebble Beach, CA 93953	007323022000	Michelle C. Suchy
WP044178	10/3/2024	Issued	Water Permit	9975 Eddy Road Carmel Valley, CA 93924	169091055000	The Diane E. and Jeffrey M. Wilson Family Trust
WP041663- 1	10/4/2024	Issued	Water Permit	26195 Scenic Rd Carmel, CA 93923	009422032000	26195 Scenic Holdings, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company
WP044292	10/4/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1357 Military Avenue Seaside, CA 93955	011031008000	Norman Christopher Bassett & Brianna Leigh Bassett
WP044294	10/4/2024	Issued	Water Permit	NE Cnr Sterling Way & Perry Newberry Way Carmel-by-the- Sea, CA 93921	009162025000	Tony Das & Bernice Das
HMP2024- 069	10/4/2024	Issued	Water Permit	2 100 Upper Ragsdale Dr Monterey, CA 93940	259221001000	Community Hospital Properties
HMP2024- 071	10/7/2024	Issued	Water Permit	601 Wave St. #100 Monterey, CA 93940	00000000002	City of Monterey
HMP2024- 070	10/7/2024	Issued	Water Permit	Larkin St btwn Madison St and Scott St Monterey, CA 93940	000000000002	City of Monterey
<u>WP044152</u>	10/7/2024	Issued	Water Permit	26365 Riverside Place Carmel, CA 93923	009541002000	The Hill Family Trust
<u>WP041544-</u> <u>1</u>	10/7/2024	Issued	Water Permit	3202 Del Ciervo Rd Pebble Beach, CA 93953	008361029000	The Pamela Jill Wetton 2016 Irrevocable Gift Trust dated November 4, 2016 and the Todd Kinosian 2016 Irrevocable Gift Trust dated November 4, 2016
WP044216	10/8/2024	Issued	Water Permit	25686 Flanders Place Carmel, CA 93923	015093008000	Herman Fickewirth & Miriam Fickewirth
<u>WP044302</u>	10/9/2024	Issued	Water Permit	2869 Forest Lodge Road Pebble Beach, CA 93953	007181010000	ambianceinteriors@sbcglobal.net
HMP2024- 072	10/9/2024	Issued	Water Permit	Carmel Valley Road & Via Los Tulares Carmel Valley, CA 93924	00000000005	County of Monterey
<u>WP044320</u>	10/9/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1008 Hamilton Avenue AV Seaside, CA 93955	012274012000	Shambhu Shrestha & Surya R. Shrestha
WP044297	10/10/2024	Issued	Water Permit	NW Cnr Forest and Mountain View Carmel- by-the-Sea, CA 93921	010042008000	Bradley Lidge & Lindsay Lidge

WP044304	10/10/2024	Issued	Water Permit	26099 Dichro Drive Carmel, CA 93923	009282015000	Craig Pernick & Kelly Cloutier
WP044323	10/10/2024	Issued	Water Permit	1227 Ocean View Boulevard Pacific Grove, CA 93950	006012006000	Robert Scott
WP044325	10/11/2024	Issued	Water Permit	25 FORD RD CARMEL VALLEY, CA 93924	187421002000	Carmel Valley Community Center